
Flintshire County Council 
Responsible Authorities – Contact Details 

 
Police 
Charlotte Carr (Licensing) 
North Wales Police 
Eastern Command and Custody Facility  
Davy Way 
Llay Industrial Estate 
Llay, Wrexham 
LL12 0PG 
Tel. No: 07989170373 
Email: charlotte.carr@northwales.police.uk 
 
Fire                                                            
County Safety Manager 
N Wales Fire & Rescue Service 
Wrexham Station 
Bradley Road 
Wrexham 
LL13 7SU 
Tel. No: 01978 367870 
Email:  
Flintshire.Wrexham@nwales-
fireservice.org.uk 

Planning                                     
Chief Planning Services Officer 
Environment Directorate 
Flintshire County Council 
County Hall 
Mold 
CH7 6NF 
Tel. No: 01352 703 228 
Email: planningdc@flintshire.gov.uk 
 
Health and Safety  
Health & Safety Section 
Environment Directorate 
Flintshire County Council 
County Hall 
Mold 

 CH7 6NH 
Tel. No: 01352 703 381 
Email: health.safety@flintshire.gov.uk 
 
Licensing Section 
Licensing Section 
Planning, Environment & Economy 
Flintshire County Council 
County Hall 
Mold 
CH7 6NF 
Tel. No: 01352 703 030 
Email: licensing@flintshire.gov.uk 
 
 
 
 

 
Pollution 
Pollution Control Section 
Environment Directorate 
Flintshire County Council  
County Hall 
Mold 
CH7 6NH 
Tel. No: 01352 703330 
Email: pollution.control@flintshire.gov.uk 
 
Children’s Services 
Head of Children’s Services 
Community Services Directorate 
Flintshire County Council 
County Hall 
Mold 
CH7 6ND 
Tel. No: 01352 702 600 
Email: 
Childrenssafeguarding@flintshire.gov.uk 
 
Trading Standards 
Trading Standards Manager 
Environment Directorate 
Flintshire County council 
County Hall 
Mold 
CH7 6NH 
Tel. No: 01352 703 181 
Email: trading.standards@flintshire.gov.uk 
 
Local Health Board 

Betty Hennigan 
Administration & Resource Officer 

Public Health Directorate 
Preswylfa 

Hendy Road 
Mold 
Flintshire, CH7 1PZ  
  
Email:  BCUHB.Licencing@wales.nhs.uk 
 
Home Office 
Alcohol Licensing Team  
Lunar House  
40 Wellesley Road  
Croydon  
CR9 2BY 

Email:  Alcohol@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk 
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